
Month Date Day Activity

01.06.19 Friday

Teachers reporting on duty at 8 a.m. Orientation by the Principal for the 
teachers on rules, regulations, norms and policies of the Institution, 
Exam pattern, Syllabus planning and planning of Activities & 
Competitions.    Induction by the Incharge Trustee Sir (9:30 am)               

03.06.19 Monday College re-opens for the Academic Year 2019-20 for Std XII

05.06.19 Wednesday 

Ramzan Eid - Holiday.  Meeting with the subject heads: 1) Completion 
of lesson plan book with teaching aid or C.D. 2) Completion of log 
book. 3)Identification of weak students  remedial measures & feedback 
report by the class teachers to the Supervisor (1.00 p.m. to 2.30 p.m.)

08.06.19 Saturday

 Remedial Teaching 10.00am - 1.00pm.1) Completion of lesson plan 
book with teaching aid or C.D. 2) Completion of log book. 
3)Identification of weak students  remedial measures & feedback report 
by the class teachers to the Supervisor   (1.00 p.m. to 2:30 p.m.)       

10.06.19 Monday Student Council Members' confirmation

14.06.19 Friday Blood Donor's day Assembly activity.Value of Blood donation and 
saving lives.

15.06.19 Saturday

 Meeting with the subject heads: 1) Completion of lesson plan book 
with teaching aid or C.D. 2) Completion of log book. 3)Identification of 
weak students  remedial measures & feedback report by the class 
teachers to the Supervisor (11.00 a.m. to 1 p.m.)       

16.06.19 Sunday Father's Day   

17.06.19 Monday Death Anniversary of Smt. Thakur Indranidev Ramnarayan Singhji- 
Assembly activity. Father's Day  assembly activity (17.06.18)

21.06.19 Friday  World Yoga day & Longest day 

21.06.19 Friday Announcement of Class Representatives, Council Members  - 8.00a.m.

27.06.19 Thursday Birth Anniversary of Bankim Chandra Chatterjee-  Writer of the                                                                                            
National song 'Vande Mataram'

28.06.19 Friday Explanation of EVS projects by the teacher.AV Presentation of GREEN 
WORLD- Environment Week.

     29.06.19 Saturday

Remedial Teaching 10.00 am to 1.00 pm. 1) Completion of lesson plan 
book with teaching aid or C.D. 2) Completion of log book. 
3)Identification of weak students and remedial measures & feedback 
report by class teacher to the Supervisor   (1.00p.m to 2:30 p.m.)       

02.07.19    Monday Classroom Bulletin Boards Decoration 

07.07.19    Saturday
Remedial Teaching 10:00 am to 1.00 pm. 1) Completion of log book. 
3)Identification of weak students and remedial measures& feedback 
report by class teachers to Supervisor   (1.00 p.m. to 2:30 p.m.)       

   08.07.19 to 
13.07.19

Monday to 
Saturday

1st Monthly Test  -STD XII will be conducted in the first 3 lectures, 
regular lectures to be followed thereafter.

11.07.19 Thursday World population day'- Assembly activity.                                                                  
16.07.19 Tuesday Guru Purnima Assembly Activity 

17.07.19 Wednesday Death Anniversary - Late Shri Shyamnarayan Zagdu Singhji -Assembly 
activity.        

20.07.19          Saturday
 1) Completion of log book. 2)Identification of weak students and 
remedial measures& feedback report by class teachers to the 
Supervisor (1:00 p.m. to 2:30p.m.)       

27.07.19 Friday Guru Purnima Assembly Activity 

28.07.19          Saturday

OPEN HOUSE OF STD XII-1st Monthly Test (8:30 am -
9:30am)1)Completion of log book. 2)Identification of weak students and 
remedial measures & feedback report by class teachers to the 
Supervisor   (1.00 p.m. to 2:30 p.m.)       
Educational Trip to Mahim Nature Park-EVS Activity

22.06.19 Saturday

Remedial Teaching 10:00am-1:00pm.1)Completion of lesson plan book 
with teaching aid or C.D. 2) Completion of log book. 3)Identification of 
weak students, remedial measures & feedback report by the class 
teachers to the Supervisor (1.00 p.m. to 2:30 p.m)
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Month Date Day Activity
01.08.19 Thursday Death Anniversary of Lokmanya Tilak. Assembly Activity

03.08.19             Saturday

 Remedial Teaching  am to 10.00 am to 1:00pm. 1) Completion of 
lesson plan book with teaching aid or C.D. 2) Completion of log book. 
3)Identification of weak students and remedial measures & feedback 
report by class teachers to the Supervisor (1:00 p.m. to 2:30 p.m.)       

08.08.19 Thursday TALENT HUNT-STD XI (Singing,Mehendi,Mono Acting,Elocution)

10.08.19              Saturday

 Remedial Teaching 10.00 am to 1.00 pm.1) Completion of lesson plan 
book with teaching aid or C.D. 2) Completion of log book. 
3)Identification of weak students and remedial measures & feedback 
report by the class teachers to the Supervisor (1:00 p.m. to 2:30 p.m.)       

12.08.19 Monday Bakri Eid - Holiday
15.08.19 Thursday Independence Day Celebration / Raksha Bandhan                                           
17.08.19 Saturday Pateti-Parsi New Year-Holiday

19.08.19 to 
24.08.19

Monday to 
Saturday 2nd  Monthly Test  -STD XII will be conducted in the first 3 lectures

15.08.19 Thursday Independence Day Celebration / Raksha Bandhan                                           
24.08.19 Saturday Gopal kala - Holiday

31.08.19 Saturday

OPEN HOUSE OF STD XII-2nd Monthly Test (8:30 am -
9:30am)1)Completion of log book. 2)Identification of weak students and 
remedial measures & feedback report by class teachers to the 
Supervisor   (1.00 p.m. to 2:30 p.m.)       

PARENT'S ORIENTATION- STD XI

 01.09.19 to 
04.09.19

Sunday to 
Wednesday Shree Ganesh Chaturthi-Holidays

05.09.19 Thursday Teachers' Day Assembly Activity

07.09.19 Saturday

 Remedial Teaching 10.00 am to 1.00 pm.1) Completion of lesson plan 
book with teaching aid or C.D. 2) Completion of log book. 
3)Identification of weak students and remedial measures & feedback 
report by the class teachers to the Supervisor (1.00 p.m. to 2:30 p.m.) 

10.09.19 Tuesday Moharram- Holiday
40% Syllabus Complition.Reteaching of the I Term portion as per the 
Supervisors planning & guidance.
Hindi Diwas celebration - Assembly Activity( 14.09.19)

16.09.19 Monday Death Anniversary of Late Smt,Prabhavtidevi.S.Singhji-Assembly 
Activity

21.09.19 Saturday

 Remedial Teaching 10.00 am to 1.00 pm.1) Completion of lesson plan 
book with teaching aid or C.D. 2) Completion of log book. 
3)Identification of weak students and remedial measures & feedback 
report by the class teachers to the Supervisor (1.00 p.m. to 2:30 p.m.) 

   23.09.19 to 
28.09.19

Monday to 
Saturday

I Term Examination - Std XI  / 3rd Monthly TEST STD XII                                                                              

R-EAST WARD COMPETITIONS
02.10.19 Tuesday Gandhi Jayanti & Lal Bahadur Shastri Jayanti Holiday

04.10.19 Thursday International Wild Life Day - Assembly Activity-Discussion, debate on 
extinct animals and ways to save them. 

07.10.19 Monday Dandiya Rass in traditional attire.                                               
Significance of Dussehra 

08.10.19 Tuesday Dussehra Holiday
11.10.19 to 

12.10.19 Friday to Saturday BRAHMOTSAV

19.10.19 Saturday

 Open House Std XII-3rd Monthly Test - 8.30 am to 9.30 am                
1) Completion of lesson plan book with teaching aid or C.D. 2) 
Completion of log book. 3)Identification of weak students and remedial 
measures & feedback report by the class  teacher to the Supervisor 
(1:00 p.m. to 2:30 p.m.)  

18.10.19 Friday 
Environment Friendly Diya Decoration Competition.                                                                            
Environment Friendly Lantern Making Competition.  Environment 
Friendly Rangoli Making Competition.                                                                                      

    27.10.19 to 
03.11.19          Sunday to Sunday Deepawali vacation
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Oct-19

Aug-19

2nd week of August

14.09.19



Month Date Day Activity

09.11.19            Saturday

 OPEN HOUSE- Std XI -8:30 am to 9:30 amRemedial Teaching 10.00 
am to 1.00 pm.1) Completion of lesson plan book with teaching aid or 
C.D. 2) Completion of log book. 3)Identification of weak students and 
remedial measures & feedback report by the class teachers to the 
Supervisor (1.00 p.m. to 2:30 p.m.) 

10.11.19 Sunday Eid-e-Milad
   11.11.19 to 

18.11.19
Monday to 
Saturday I PRELIMINARY EXAMINATION-STD XII 

15.11.19 Friday MERCADO-FOOD FEST

Friday to Saturday BRAHMOTSAV 2019-2020

30.11.19 Saturday

 OPEN HOUSE- Std XII I PRELIMINARY EXAMINATION -8:30 am to 
9:30 amRemedial Teaching 10.00 am to 1.00 pm.1) Completion of 
lesson plan book with teaching aid or C.D. 2) Completion of log book. 
3)Identification of weak students and remedial measures & feedback 
report by the class teachers to the Supervisor (1.00 p.m. to 2:30 p.m.) 

30.11.19 Saturday BRAHMOTSAV JUNIOR

07.12.19 Saturday

 Remedial Teaching 10:00 am to 1:00 am. 1) Completion of lesson plan 
book with teaching aid or C.D. 2) Completion of log book. 
3)Identification of weak students and remedial measures & feedback 
report by the class teachers to the Supervisor   (1.00 p.m. to 2:30 p.m.) 

10.12.19 Monday ANDREWS COLLEGE SCIENCE EXHIBITON

2nd Week 
(Tentative) R-WARD SCIENCE EXHIBITION

16.12.19 to 
21.12.19

Monday to 
Saturday II Preliminary Examination -STD XII

28.12.19 Saturday

 1) Completion of lesson plan book with teaching aid or C.D. 2) 
Completion of log book. 3)Identification of weak students and remedial 
measures & feedback report the by class teachers to the Supervisor  
(1.00 p.m. to 2:30 p.m.) 

Christmas Holiday

01.01.20 Wednesday New Year 2020 Holiday
06.01.20 to Wednesday to II Preliminary PRACTICAL/ORALS/VIVA exam
20.01.20 to Monday to II Term Examination -Std XI                                                                  

26.01.20 Sunday Republic Day Celebration (7.45 a.m. to 8.15 a.m.)

01.02.20 Saturday

OPEN HOUSE -II Term Examination-Std XI-.8.30 am to 9.30 am. 1) 
Completion of lesson plan book with teaching aid or C.D. 2) Completion 
of log book. 3)Identification of weak students and remedial measures & 
feedback report the by the class teachers to the Supervisor (11.00 a.m. 
to 2:30 p.m.) 

     04.02.20 Monday HSC BOARD EXAM PRACTICAL/VIVA/ORAL-2020

  13.02.20 to      
22.02.20

Thursday to 
Saturday III Term Examination -Std XI

     19.02.20 Wednesday Shivaji Jayanti Holiday

21.02.20 Friday Mahashivratri-Holiday
24.03.20 Monday HSC BOARD EXAM 2020 ( Tentative )

02.03.20 Monday Beginning of Academic Session 2020. Teaching of Std XII Syllabus.
09.03.20 Friday Women's Day-Talk show by a renowned woman personality

07.03.20 Saturday

Remedial Teaching 8.30 am to 1.30 pm. 1) Completion of lesson plan 
book with teaching aid or C.D. 2) Completion of log book. 
3)Identification of weak students and remedial measures & feedback 
report the by the class teachers to the Supervisor (1.00 p.m. to 
2:30p.m.) 

10.03.20 Tuesday Holi - Rang Panchami Holiday

14.03.20 Saturday

Remedial Teaching 10:00 am to 1:00 pm 1) Completion of lesson plan 
book with teaching aid or C.D. 2) Completion of log book. 
3)Identification of weak students and remedial measures & feedback 
report the by the class teachers to the Supervisor (1.00 p.m. to 2:30 
p.m.) 

25.03.20 Wednesday Gudi Padwa Holiday

Mar-20

Feb-20

Dec-19

Nov-19

Jan-20
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12.11.19 Tuesday Guru Nanak Jayanti

22.11.19 to 
23.11.19

14.12.19 Saturday TECHNO SCIENCE ODYSSEY SCIENCE EXHIBITION

Wednesday 25.12.19



28.03.20 Saturday

Remedial Teaching 10:00 am to 1:00 pm 1) Completion of lesson plan 
book with teaching aid or C.D. 2) Completion of log book. 
3)Identification of weak students and remedial measures & feedback 
report the by the class teachers to the Supervisor (1.00 p.m. to 2:30 
p.m.) 

02.04.20 Thursday Shree Ram Navami Holiday
06.04.20 Monday Mahavir Jayanti Holiday
10.04.20 Friday Good Friday Holiday
14.04.20 Tuesday Dr.Babasaheb Ambedkar Jayanti-Holiday

18.04.20 Saturday RESULT AND OPEN HOUSE -STD XI from 8:30 am to 10:30am

(Rechecking of 
answersheet on 
the result day - 
11.00 a.m. to 

12.00 noon.  by 
paying Rs. 100/- 

per subject)

Saturday Rechecking of answersheet from 11:00am to 12:00noon. 

Last date for 
submission of 

Leaving 
Certificate 

application is the 
respective result 

day

Saturday Last date of submission for leaving certificte and last date for paying 
the June (2020) Month's fees along with other charges

01.05.20 Friday Maharashtra Day and Satyanarayan Pooja

06.05.20 Wednesday Last date for paying the June (2019) Month's fees along with other 
charges

07.05.20 Thursday Buddhapoornima Holiday
01.06.20 Monday Re-opening of Junior College for Teachers and Staff.
03.06.20 Wednesday Re-opening of Junior College for Students of STD XII

Apr-20

May-20


